

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION No - X.
CSC, 656 LIG FLATS, JAHANGIR PURI, DELHI - 110033.

No. F. 16. (147)/Hort. X/DDA/2012-13/414

Date: 28-2-13

To,

M/S, Sh. R.K. Const. Co.,
 Plt. 6/73, Chetna Appth,
 T. P. Extn, Patpar Gang,
 Delhi - 92.

Sub: - M/o. Lark Plantation trucks and other equipments in Hort. work along
 M/o Green Belt along 80 Mtr. Road FCI Store to Barwala Road Narela Side
 Sh. SPS. Com. clearing grass, Digging holes, Removal Malba etc.
 Chemical Fertilizers Complete M/o RSP at Site

Ref. Performance Security/Guarantee Submitted by you vide your letter

No. dt. 22/2/13

Dear Sir (s),

Your quoted/negotiated item rate tender for the above cited work has been accepted on
 dt. 27.7.13... behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms & condition given below-

1. Estt. Cost. Rs. 13,82,880/- (Rs. Thirteen Lax eighty two thousand
 eight hundred eighty only).
2. Accepted Amount Rs. 14,97,365/- (Rs. Fourteen Lax ninety Seven thousand
 three hundred Sixty five only).
3. Time Allowed ... 12 months

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with a non judicial
 stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- to complete the formal agreement within 7 days from the date of
 issue of this letter failing which the award of work shall likely to be withdrawn and the entire
 amount of your earnest money and performance guarantee shall be forfeited.

It may be noted that if any mistake/error in the nomenclature unit, rates of the item
 mentioned in the schedule attached occur inadvertently, it will not entitle for payment
 accordingly. The rates, unit and nomenclature will be taken as per provision of DSR 2012 for the
 purpose of payment.

You are also requested to contact the A.D. /Hort. -X/DDA and start the work at once.
 please not that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender document shall be
 reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work. Your negotiation
 letter dated 25.7.13... shall also form part of the agreement.

DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
 HORT. DIVN. NO. X
 D.D.A

Copy To :-

1. Director (H) S.E.Z. /DDA.
2. Commissioner Sales Tax, Work contract cell I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
3. Income Tax Office I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
4. The Labour Commissioner 15 Raj pur Road, Delhi.
5. Dy. Dir. (Hort.) QAC, DDA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
6. All Dy. Director/Jt. Dir. (Hort.) DDA
7. Sr. A.O./CAU (NZ)DDA.
8. A.A.O./Hort./DDA.
9. A.D. (H) /Hort. -X, he is directed to ensure the quality and quantity of work.
10. H.C. /Hort.- X./DDA
11. O/c


DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
HORT. DIVN. NO. X
D.D.A

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HORT. DIVISION -X

Name of work :- M/o Park Plantation trucks & other equipments in Horticulture Wing N.A. - II
M/O Green Belt along 80 Mtr. Raod FCI store to Bawana Road Narela side.

Sub. Head :- S/S CDM, Clearing grass, Digging Holes, Removal malba, Supply of water through water tanker, Plants, Neem Oil, Insecticides, pesticides, chemical fertilizer, complete maintenance of RSP etc. at site.

S.no

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE (Rs)	AMOUNT (Rs)
1 Supplying and stacking of Cow dung manure at site including royalty and carriage with all leads and lifts (Cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8 % for payment)				
2 Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m. outside the periphery of the area cleared	332.00	Cum.	215-	71380-
3 Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2: 1 by volume (2 part of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20 %: 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth if any with all leads and lift (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed to paid for separately).	32300.00	Sqm 100/ Sqm.	250-	807500-
i SIZE 0.90m. dia and 0.90m. deep				
ii SIZE 0.60m. dia and 0.60m. deep	855.00	Nos. Each	84-	71820-
4 Removal malba / garbage / building rubbish by mechanical transport I/C Carriage, loading /unloading upto lead 5.00 km., complete as per direction of engineer-in-charge.	2850.00	Nos. Each	85-	71250-
5 Supply of water through water tanker (capacity 5000 ltr) at site i/c watering to plants as per requirement of plants as per direction of Officer-in-charge	250.00	Cum.	92-	23000-
6 supply of Plants fully grown free from all disease at site in polythene Bags (size 6"x9")	580.00	Nos. Each	6654	385700-
i Tree plants				
Cassia Samia 5' -0" and above	500.00	Nos. Each	58-	29000-
ii Tree Plants				
Papri Ht. 5' -0" -5'-6" and above	355.00	Nos. Each	58-	20590-

- iii Shrub Plant Lal Kaner { Olinder } Ht. 3'-0" and above
- iv Shrub Plant Baugenvella Mixed ht. above 1'-6" and above
- 7 supply of Neem oil Cake [in 50 kg. Bagh] at site
- 8 Supply of Chemical emulsion in sealed containers including delivery as specified Chlorpyriphos concentrate of 20% EC. at site.
- 9 Supply of Chemical fertilizer at site.
- [A] D.A.P. [IFFCO / KRIBHCO - Make] at site. [in 50 kg packing]
- 10 Complete maintenance of ROAD SIDE PLANTATTION and SHRUB PLANTS with execution of job like watering weeding hoeing making of thawala as pruning of plant and removing of rubbish burned of material to be dumping place and as per the direction of Engineer of in-charge at site for 12 month.
- Tree Plants = 1003 Nos.
- Shurb Plants = 3080 Nos.

2000.00 Nos. Each	8/-	42000/-
850.00 Nos Each	17/-	14450/-
25.00 Qtl.	1058/-	26850/-
51.00 Ltr.	230/-	11780/-
11.00 Qtl.	8095/-	83045/-
12.00 mon per mont h	52200/-	626400/-
Total		₹. 1497365/-


 Dy. Director (Hort.)
 Hort. Div. 40 EDA